Vamp 57 ordering code
V57 F - A A - Protection IED
Application
F  = Feeder / Motor, 4xI, 4xU. 2DI, 5DO
Phase currents & voltage input, X1
3  = 1A/5A & 1U (100/110V), all terminas clamp screw type
4 = 1A/5A & 1U (100/110V), X1 and X5 ring lugs
Earth-fault current input,X1
A  = 1A/5A
B  = 0,2A/1A
Nominal Supply Voltage [V], X2
A  = Power A 48 - 230 V (range: 40.. 265Vac/dc)
B  = Power B 24V (range: 18.. 36Vdc)
Future option
A  = None
DI nominal voltage (V)
1  = 24Vdc/ac
2  = 110 Vdc/ac
3  = 220 Vdc/ac
4  = 24 Vdc/ac for DI1 to DI2, 110 V dc/ac for DI3 to DI16
5 = 24 Vdc/ac for DI1 to DI2, 220 V dc/ac for DI3 to DI16
Voltage measurements + I/O, X5
A  = None
B  = 3U (100/110V) + 6DI + 3DO
I/O with comms, X4
B  = RS-485 + 8DI
C  = 2 x RJ-45 + 8DI
D = 2 x LC + 8DI
E = RJ + 232 + 8DI with IRIG-B
F = LC + 232 + 8DI with IRIG-B
Future optionFuture option
A  = None
Other
C = Conformal coating
Accessories :
Order Code Explanation Note
VX052-3 USB programming cable (Vampset) Cable length 3m
V57PSC Seal cover for V57
VX082 V57 (RS232) - VSE(D9) cable Cable lenght 2,5m
VX083 V57 (RS232) - Remote / Extension / IRIG-B (3xD9) cable Cable lenght 2,5m
VX084 V57 (RS232) - VPA 3CG Profibus Adapter cable Cable lenght 3m
VYX 301 VSE Wall fastening part
VSE001PP Fiber optic module (plastic - plastic) Max. distance 30 m
VSE001GG Fiber optic module (glass - glass) Max. distance 1 km
VSE002 RS485 interface module
VPA3CG Profibus DP fieldbus option board
VIO 12 AA RTD input module, 12pcs RTD inputs, Optical Tx Communication (24-230 Vac/dc)
VIO 12 AB RTD input module, 12pcs RTD inputs, RS 485 Communication (24-230 Vac/dc)
VIO 12 AC RTD and mA output/input module, 12pcs RTD inputs, PTC, mA inputs/outputs,
RS232, RS485 and Optical Tx/Rx Communication (24 Vdc)
VIO 12 AD RTD/mA Module, 12pcs RTD inputs, PTC, mA inputs/outputs,
RS232, RS485 and Optical Tx/Rx Communication (48-230 Vac/dc)
Requires external power module, to be used
when both ethernet and profibus
communications are needeed